MINOURN BRIV ERCS ST DA NN B[\ 1) QI: ¢ il i E=

(2009/07)

=k | EBLTVEEERLTE

OFEDNHRICHE L THLVITNDARICHER LIS LK I ARBED X FRHZ R E L T
WETH, REDHEENS VA ZE—FRIFICARESBHEVLTLREL,

OZRNEZELTELTSLD, HDT7I v AZIFERNICEEL, 4D EEFHCKEIC
BthIBEL51cT BT L, FIARERIEOY Iy FEEMIICESHAATES T &,

— (EHUTUHELIE

M5 SBLYF 14
10mm R/NF .14
13mm R/NF 14

TH — > § EL HAHITTSNIkEE

3 R RO U icESE L ET, (KD)
COLE, WD FROBEIGSFEOHRICHA X

NBETLICHFEELTLEI WY,

YR 2 AR M6x18 KUk THO T ETH, S

FERIESDZIFICLTBNTLZE 0,

4 ARz 4 A& &S TR B PR 9,

1| FTWEHPRCHBEDEET, COL M
A XTSI TR THEE T, (MA)

B (78)

IV (MD)

5 Wisti 2 2 2N M6x70 RV &, FT v Ty, ki

\ o ™ Py, vy bORDHOET, (RE)
2 | IO MR, ATV LTI v BELE gz Mex18 KL b Lomh EHIDABET

M6x40 )V ks THIOHROFLICED (F1F EF, oy TSy

: -« M6x70 R
(X B, Cﬁ)ﬁﬁ - M6x40 )L b w Xl AL b
MUER \ 1\170,)\/7“,7“/:/*7 do

FAaYFy b

f”} AR FIRITH T
BOMETHBI &,

Hat EHE

T 503-2305 IKEBRR%/\EMAE&E 1197-1
Phone: (0584) 27-3131 / Fax: (0584) 27-7505 / Email: infodesk@minoura.jp



| Important Notes |

falling down accident.

( Required Tools )

1 x M5 Hex Wrencg
1 x 10mmSpanner
1 x 13mmSpanner

Pillar ———

Support Arm

Leg (short)
Leg (short)

Adjuster

1 Cross the legs and open every Support Arm outward.
(see Fig. A)

Leg (short)

2 Attach Pillar Base to the center hole on the legs with
M6x40 bolt and spring washer. (see Fig. B & C)

<«——M6x40 Bolt
AN T Spring Washer

Pillar Base

The direction of Pillar Base
must be as shown in Fig.B.

MINOURA JAPAN
1197-1 Godo, Anpachi, Gifu 503-2305 Japan

V.Z11\[®@]8]g{,NN Multi Purpose Base Stand P-700X instructions manual

Made in Japan (2000/07)

* P-700X is designed for allowing you to setup anywhere by its super-wide
X-shaped legs. But do not mount heavy items in just one side to prevent

* Adjust the length of each Foot Adjuster individually in order to keep the Pillar
stable and vertical. And tighten the Lock Nut toward the leg after adjusting.

Correctly assembled legs

Install Pillar to Pillar Base. (see Fig. D)

Be sure the bracket of Pillar Base will be inserted into
Pillar, not placing side by side.

Tighten two M6x18 bolts temporally to hold Pillar. These
bolts will be tightened firmly in the last step.

Raise up all Support Arms.

( M6x18 Bolt

(Fig. D)

Assemble a pair of Support Arms to Pillar with an M6x70
bolt, Flat washers, Plastic washers and a Nylon nut (see
Fig. E). And finally tighten M6x18 bolts firmly.

Flat Washer Plastic Washer

|

M6x70 Bolt

Nylon Nut

Phone: +81-584-27-3131 / Fax: +81-584-27-7505 / Email: support@minourausa.com (Fig. E)



